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Kates of income Lax 
4. Presumption

AN A C T  T O  F IX  T H E  R A T E S  O F  IN C O M E  T A X  T O  BE 
L E V IE D  IN  R E S P E C T  O F  T H E  Y E A R  O F  A SSE SSM E N T  
E N D IN G  O N  T H E  3 0 T H  JU N E , 1973

D a t e  o f  A s s e n t :  7 . 4 . 1 9 7 2

D a t e  o f  C o m m e n c e m e n t: 2 1 . 4 . 1 9 7 2

E N A C T E D  b y  t h e  P a r l i a m e n t  of  B o t s w a n a .

1. T h i s  A c t  m a y  b e  c i t e d  a s  t h e  I n c o m e  T a x  ( R a t e s )  A c t ,  1 9 7 2 ,  
a n d  s h a l l  a p p l y  t o  a s s e s s m e n t s  f o r  t h e  y e a r  o f  a s s e s s m e n t  e n d i n g  o n  
t h e  3 0 t h  J u n e ,  1 9 7 3 .

2. I n  t h i s  A c t  u n l e s s  t h e  c o n t e x t  o t h e r w i s e  r e q u i r e s ,  t h e  e x ­
p r e s s i o n s  -

' a s s e s s m e n t ” , " c o m p a n y ” , " t a x a b l e  i n c o m e ”  a n d  " y e a r  o f  a s s e s s ­
m e n t ”  s h a l l  h a v e  t h e  m e a n i n g s  a s s i g n e d  t h e r e t o  r e s p e c t i v e l y  
b y  t h e  I n c o m e  T a x  ( C o n s o l i d a t i o n )  P r o c l a m a t i o n ,  1 9 5 9 .

3. T h e  r a t e s  o f  i n c o m e  t a x  t o  b e  l e v i e d  f o r  t h e  y e a r  o f  a s s e s s m e n t  
e n d i n g  o n  t h e  3 0 t h  J u n e ,  1 9 7 3 ,  s h a l l  b e  -

( a )  i n  t h e  c a s e  o f  c o m p a n i e s ,  f o r  e a c h  r a n d  o f  t a x a b l e  i n c o m e ,  
t h i r t y  c e n t s ;
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( b )  i n  t h e  c a s e  o f  p e r s o n s  o t h e r  t h a n  c o m p a n i e s ,  a s  p r e s c r i b e d  
i n  t h e  S c h e d u l e :

P r o v i d e d  t h a t  t h e r e  s h a l l  b e  a d d e d  t o  t h e  a m o u n t  o f  t a x  d e t e r ­
m i n e d  u n d e r  ( b )  a  s u m  e q u a l  t o  3 0  p e r  c e n t u m  o f  t h e  n e t  a m o u n t  
a r r i v e d  a t  a f t e r  d e d u c t i n g  t h e  r e b a t e s  p r o v i d e d  f o r  i n  s e c t i o n  8  o f  
t h e  I n c o m e  T a x  ( C o n s o l i d a t i o n )  P r o c l a m a t i o n ,  1 9 5 9 ,  f r o m  t h e  
a m o u n t  o f  t a x  so  d e t e r m i n e d  :

F u r t h e r  p r o v i d e d  t h a t  i n  t h e  c a s e  o f  p e r s o n s  n o t  o r d i n a r i l y  r e s i d e n t  
i n  B o t s w a n a  i f  t h e  a m o u n t  o f  t a x  so  d e t e r m i n e d  is le s s  t h a n  3 p e r  
c e n t u m  o f  t h e  t a x a b l e  i n c o m e  t h e  i n c o m e  t a x  t o  b e  l e v i e d  s h a l l  b e  
3 p e r  c e n t u m  o f  t h e  t a x a b l e  i n c o m e .

Presumption 4. F o r  t h e  p u r p o s e s  o f  t h i s  A c t  a  p e r s o n  h a v i n g  a n  a d d r e s s  
o u t s i d e  B o t s w a n a  s h a l l  b e  d e e m e d  t o  b e  n o t  o r d i n a r i l y  r e s i d e n t  in  
u n t i l  t h e  c o n t r a r y  is  p r o v e d .
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T axable Incom e
W here the taxable income does not exceed R600

exceeds R  600 bu t not R  1,000 
exceeds R  1,000 bu t not R  1,200 
exceeds R  1,200 bu t not R  2,400 
exceeds R  2,400 but not R  3,000 
exceeds R  3,000 but not R  4,600 
exceeds R  4,600 but not R  5,000 
exceeds R 5,000 bu t not R  6,000 
exceeds R  6,000 b u t not R  8,000 
exceeds R  8,000 but not R10,000 
exceeds R  10,000 but not R  12,000 
exceeds R12,000 but not R14,000 
exceeds R  14,000 but not R  16,000 
exceeds R  16,000 bu t not R  18,000 
exceeds R18,000

Taxable Income
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W here the taxable income does not exceed R600

exceeds R 600 
exceeds R  1,000 
exceeds R  1,200 
exceeds R  2,400 
exceeds R 3,000 
exceeds R 4,600 
exceeds R  5,000 
exceeds R 6,000 
exceeds R  8,000 
exceeds R  10,000 
exceeds R 12,000 
exceeds R  14,000 
exceeds R  16,000 
exceeds R18,000

but not R 1,000
but not R 1,200
but not R 2,400
but not R 3,000
but not R 4,600
but not R 5,000
but not R 6,000
but not R 8,000
but not R10,000
but not R  12,000
but not R  14,000
but not R  16,000
but not R18.000



SC H E D U L E

Rates of T ax in respect oi M arried Persons

6%  of each R1 of taxable income
R  36 plus 7% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R  600
R 64 plus 8% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R  1,000
R  80 plus 8 % of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 1,200
R 176 plus 8% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 2,400
R 224 plus 9% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 3,000
R 368 plus 16% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 4,600
R 432 plus 25% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R  5,000
R  682 plus 29% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 6,000
R 1,262 plus 35% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 8,000
R  1,962 plus 39% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 10,000
R2,742 plus 40% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 12,000
R3,542 plus 44% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 14,000
R4.422 plus 47% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 16,000
R5.362 plus 50% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 18,000

Rates of Tax in respect ol persons who are not M arried

7£% of each R1 of taxable income

R  45 plus G O /~ /O of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 600
R 81 plus 9% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 1,000
R 99 plus 9% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 1,200
R  207 plus 10% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 2,400
R 267 plus H % of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 3,000
R 443 pLus 18% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 4,600
R 515 plus 26% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 5,000
R 775 plus 30% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 6,000
R  1,375 plus 36% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 8,000
R2,095 plus +1% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 10,000
R2.915 plus 42% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 12,000
R3,755 plus 45% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R  14,000
R4,655 plus 48% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R16.000
R5.615 plus 50% of the am ount by which taxable income exceeds R 18,000


